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Dear Outpatient Behavioral Health Providers: 
 
OHCA recently received written approval from the Centers for Medicare and 
Medicaid Services on the State Plan Amendment regarding Outpatient 
Behavioral Health Services rule 317:30-5-240-248, incorporating new 
substance abuse treatment specific codes, criteria for Alcohol and or other 
Drug Treatment Professionals (AODTP), and the behavioral health aide service 
for children in a Systems of Care program.  Unfortunately, we did not get 
CMS approval for the “mental health clubhouse” services for those agencies 
who are ICCD accredited.  To download a copy of these rules please go to 
http://www.ohca.state.ok.us/provmanual/rules/htm (go to OAC 317:30-5-240-
248). 
 
OHCA will be implementing these new rules as of August 1, 2005 to allow 
providers time to train and make changes within their internal systems.  
OHCA, OFMQ, and ODMHSAS will be conducting provider trainings July 26th 
(Tulsa-OSU), July 28th (Lawton-Great Plains Tech Center), and August 2nd (OKC-
MetroTech-Springlake)to go over the new rules, prior authorization manual 
and forms, types of cases, and progress notes.  Attached is the table 
showing all procedure codes, modifiers, and rates.   
 
Substance Abuse Treatment question:  What do we do with our current 
authorizations?  This will be handled differently according to your provider 
type:  Public, Private, or ODMHSAS contracted (see below for instructions).   
 

1) Public Providers (CMHCs) – you will begin using a “HF” substance abuse 
(SA) treatment modifier on billing for SA/Integrated services rendered 
8/1/05 and after, as well as you can begin using the new AOD codes (no 
modifier needed on these).  For cases that are only mental health 
(MH), you will continue to bill as usual.   

2) ODMHSAS Contracted providers – OHCA will need a list of your current 
PAs for Substance abuse cases so that we can update the current PAs by 
adding the “HF” modifier for services rendered 8/1/05 or after.  Then 
on all new PA requests you will specify whether the case is a MH case 
or a SA case.  The SA case PAs will have the “HF” modifier on them and 
will need to be billed using this modifier.  MH cases will be PA’d and 
billed as usual. 

3) Private Providers – you will just bill out your current PAs as they 
are.  Then on all new PA requests you will specify whether the case is 
a MH case or a SA case.  The SA case PAs will have the “HF” modifier 
on them and will need to be billed using this modifier.  MH cases will 
be PA’d and billed as usual. 
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AODTP question:  Who is qualified to be an AODTP?   317:30-5-240: 
Alcohol and other Drug Treatment Professionals are defined as 
practitioners who are: 

(1) Licensed to practice as an Alcohol and Drug Counselor in 
the state in which services are provided, or those actively 
and regularly receiving board approved supervision to become 
licensed; 
(2) Certified as an Advanced Alcohol and Drug Counselor as 
recognized by an ODMHSAS recognized and approved AOD treatment 
certifying and/or licensing body; 
(3) Certified as an Alcohol and Drug Counselor as recognized 
by an ODMHSAS recognized and approved AOD treatment certifying 
and/or licensing body; or 
(3) A MHP with a current license to practice who can 
demonstrate competency in the area of alcohol and drug 
counseling and treatment. 

 
Behavioral Health Aide question:  Who can bill these services?  
317:30-5-241: This service is limited to children who are in an 
ODMHSAS contracted systems of care community based treatment 
program(see codes/rates attached). 
 
All providers will be getting a letter from OFMQ regarding the 
Provider Trainings with detailed information.  All training 
materials will also be made available on the OFMQ website 
www.ofmq.com, go to Behavioral Health and then to Outpatient 
Services.   
 
OHCA is very excited about these changes and we are available to 
assist you in this transition period.  You are welcome to contact 
Debbie Spaeth, Behavioral Health Services Manager at (405)522-
7080 or spaethd@ohca.state.ok.us at any time.   

Sincerely, 

 

Mike Fogarty 

 



OHCA BH Codes & Rates 
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Mental Health Service 
Name 

Mental 
Health 
Codes 

 Substance Abuse/Integrated 
Service Name 

SA/Integrated Codes Adult 
Public & 

ODMHSAS  
Contracted 

Adult 
Private 

Child 
(All) 

Mental Health 
Assessment  
   (by non-physician)  
 
Moderate Complexity  
 
Low Complexity 

 
 
 
 

H 0031 
 

H 0031TF 

 Alcohol and/or Drug Assessment 
 
 
 
Moderate Complexity 
 
Low Complexity 

 
 
 
 

H0001 
 

H0001 TF 

 
 
 
 

163.48 
 

122.61 

 
 
 
 

108.92 
 

81.69 

 
 
 
 

114.36 
 

85.77 
Mental Health Service 
Plan Development  
 
 
Moderate Complexity 
 
Low Complexity 

 
 
 
 

H0032 
 

H0032TF 

 Alcohol and/or Drug Abuse 
Services, Treatment Plan 
Development  
 
Moderate Complexity 
 
Low Complexity 

 
 
 
 

T1007 
 

T1007 TF 

 
 
 
 

135.08 
 

84.43 

 
 
 
 

90.00 
 

56.25 

 
 
 
 

94.52 
 

59.08 
Insight Oriented 
Behavior Modifying 
and/or Supportive 
Individual 
Psychotherapy 
 -or- 

90804 
(20-30 min) 

90806 
(45-50 min) 

90808 
(75-80 min) 

 Insight oriented Behavior 
Modifying and/or Supportive 
Individual Psychotherapy  
 -or- 

90804 HF 
(20-30 min) 
90806 HF 

(45-50 min) 
90808 HF 

(75-80 min) 

34.06 
 

64.71 
 

105.58 

22.69 
 

43.11 
 

70.34 

23.83 
 

45.27 
 

73.86 

Interactive 
Psychotherapy using 
play equipment, 
interpreter, etc. 

90810 
(20-30 min) 

90812 
(45-50 min) 

90814 
(75-80 min) 

 Interactive Psychotherapy using 
play equipment, interpreter, etc. 

90810 HF 
(20-30 min) 
90812 HF 

(45-50 min) 
90814 HF 

(75-80 min) 

35.76 
 

67.95 
 

110.86 

23.83 
 

45.27 
 

73.86 

25.02 
 

47.53 
 

77.55 

Group Psychotherapy  90853 
(60 min) 

 Group Psychotherapy 90853 HF 
(60 min) 

40.87 27.23 28.59 

Family Psychotherapy  
 (without patient 
present)  

90846 
(60 min) 

 Family Psychotherapy  
 (without patient present) 

90846 HF 
(60 min) 

85.44 56.94 59.78 

Family Psychotherapy  
(with patient present) 

90847 
(60 min) 

 Family Psychotherapy  
(with patient present) 

90847 HF 
(60 min) 

85.44 56.94 59.78 

Psychological Testing 96100 
(60 min) 

 N/A N/A 73.28 48.83 51.28 

Psychosocial 
Rehabilitation (Group) 

H2017HQ 
(15 min) 

 Alcohol and/or Substance Abuse 
Treatment Services, Skills 
Development (Group) 

T1012 HQ 
(15 min) 

4.22 2.82 4.02 

Psychosocial 
Rehabilitation 
(Individual)  

H2017 
(15 min) 

 Alcohol and/or Substance Abuse 
Treatment Services, Skills 
Development (Individual) 

T1012 
(15 min) 

15.20 10.14 10.64 

Crisis Intervention 
Services  

H2011 
(15 min) 

 Crisis Intervention Services H2011 HF 
(15 min) 

30.65 20.42 21.44 

Crisis Intervention 
Services (Facility 
Based) 

S9484 
(1 HR) 

 Crisis Intervention Services 
(Facility Based) 

S9484 HF 
(1 HR) 

19.70 N/A 20.69 

Medication Training 
and Support  

H 0034 
(15 min) 

 Medication Training and Support H0034 HF 
(15 min) 

23.64 15.76 16.54 

Program for Assertive 
Community Treatment 

H0040 
(per diem) 

 N/A N/A 120.00 N/A 120.00 
(18-21 only) 

Behavioral Health 
Aide/Therapeutic 
Behavioral Services 

H2019 
(15 min) 

 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.77 
(SOC kids 

only) 

 
OHCA - Contracted Case Management Providers ONLY – Must use CM Provider Number 

(Effective 8-1-2004) 
Targeted Case Management  - Moderate intensity              T1017 

(15 min) 
16.38 10.92 11.46 

Targeted Case Management - Low Intensity (Children Only) T1017TF 
(15 min) 

N/A N/A 9.17 

 


